BIG TWIN Services, LLC



Customization, Performance, Repair, Service, Tuning, and Welding For all Harley-Davidson® Motorcycles

January 1, 2017

Subject: Terms of use for : <u>www.bigtwinservices.com</u>

Term of Agreement: between the user and the company begins the moment the user commences interacting with the website or uses any of its goods or services; the contractual relationship ends when the user is no longer availing itself of the site. However, certain provisions in your Terms of Use must last indefinitely. Here is a sample termination provision, specifically tailored for websites: "This Agreement shall be effective as of the date January 1 2017 the User accepts the terms herein or first accesses, downloads or uses any of the services or information (collectively, the "Services") on the site and shall remain in effect for so long as the User uses or accesses any of the Services (the "Term"). Upon termination of the Term, the User shall no longer be permitted to use or access the Services. The terms herein that contemplate obligations after the Term, including but not limited to [Indemnification, Disclaimer, Limitation of Liability, Controlling Law and Severability, and Confidentiality], shall survive termination IAW: United States Code, the Code of Georgia, and the Specific Code of YOUR Jurisdictional Area either U.S. or Foreign."

Site Visitors are PROHIBITED from: leasing, selling, copying, sublicensing, transferring, or assigning any information, intellectual property, goods, or services provided on the site using the site for any illegal purpose gaining unauthorized access to the company's data or the data of other users altering, modifying, adapting, reverse engineering, decompiling, disassembling, or hacking the company's intellectual property altering or modifying another website to falsely imply that it is associated with the company's website, using or exporting the company's information, products, or services in violation of U.S. export laws and regulations violating anyone else's legal rights (for example, privacy rights) or any laws (for example, copyright laws) in the user's jurisdiction using the website or the company's services to transmit content that could be deemed unlawful, threatening, harassing, racist, abusive, libelous, pornographic, vulgar, defamatory, obscene, indecent, or otherwise inappropriate, including any messages constituting or encouraging criminal conduct breaching, or attempting to breach, the website's security systems enabling third parties to violate the Terms of Use, and (if legally required) failing to ensure that all end users of the site are at least 18 years of age or older.

Videos are for USER on the SITE and not for disseminating through e-mail, word of mouth, or other means of communications thereof to ANYONE without written permission. Further, NO information contained herein should be used unless it specifically references by the Factory Service Manual. Where any conflict exists, the Factory Service Manual for the Vehicle supersedes any and all information expressed herein. Use at your OWN risk. Video's are hosted by YouTube[®] and are "Private Video's" of the user. You may not disseminate through e-mail, word of mouth, or other means of communications thereof to ANYONE without written permission. Further, NO information contained herein should be used unless it specifically references by the Factory Service Manual. Where any conflict exists, the Factory Service Manual for the Vehicle supersedes any and all information expressed herein.

BIG TWIN Services, LLC



Customization, Performance, Repair, Service, Tuning, and Welding For all Harley-Davidson® Motorcycles

Harley-Davidson® is used throughout the Site as a reference ONLY. There is NO association between BIG TWIN Services, LLC or any other association with the word Harley®, H-D®, Cruise Drive® Screamin' Eagle Performance® Milwaukee-Eight® Twin Cam® and BAKER DRIVETRAIN® are registered trademarks and are for reference only.

Used model designations and part numbers are for reference only. BIG TWIN Services, LLC® has no association with, and makes no claims against, these words, trademarks, or companies.

Failure to comply with these Terms of Use is punishable under United States Code of Federal Regulations. Violators will be prosecuted to the allowable extent of the Law as provided.

BIG TWIN Services, LLC reserves the Right to deny Services to anyone for reason.

If you have any questions or comments, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Showing in white

Sincerely,

Thomas White, Owner DBA: BIG TWIN Services, LLC Ph. 706-220-4239 Web: <u>service@bigtwinservices.com</u> e-Mail: <u>www.bigtwinservices.com</u>